S UP R E M E COUR T OF I N D I A R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 1 8 5 4 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 3.1 0 . 2 0 0 7 in FA No. 5 2 / 2 0 0 6

of

HIGH COUR T OF CHHA T T I S G A R H AT BI L A S P U R )

M EV A DE V I & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

OM P R A K A S H & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 0 7 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORA M:

HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. P . NAOL E K A R

HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SING H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Verm a, S r .Adv.

Mr. Ajit Ku m a r Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shivalok Yashvardh a n, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Shan k a r Pr a s a d, S r.Adv.

Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Manish shar m a ,Adv.

Ra m Swarup Shar m a , Adv. Mr.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following OR DER

Issue notice.

In the meanti me and until further orders, the execution of the

decree impugned, shall remain stayed.

weeks' time is granted for filing counter affid Four

avit.

Thereafter, two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Ganga Tha ku r) P. S. to Registra r (Neeru Bal a Vij)

Court Master